
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Aer Lingus 

Aeroflot 

Air France 

All Nippon 

American 

Austrian 

Avianca 

British Airways 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 0

 0

 48

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 56

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 104

 0

 0

 0

 23

 0

 127

 186

 0

 182

 0

 571

 78

 0

 776

 506

 0

 201

 2

 695

 102

 0

 903

 692

 0

 383

 2

 1,266

 23

 0

 127

 186

 48

 182

 0

 571

 78

 0

 776

 506

 56

 201

 2

 695

 102

 0

 903

 692

 104

 383

 2

 1,266

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 18
 30

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 41
 15

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 58
 46

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 23
 0

 0
 0

 127
 0

 186
 0

 0
 0

 174
 8

 0
 0

 571
 0

Enplaned

 78
 0

 0
 0

 776
 0

 506
 0

 0
 0

 201
 0

 2
 0

 695
 0

Deplaned

 102
 0

 0
 0

 903
 0

 692
 0

 0
 0

 375
 8

 2
 0

 1,266
 0

Total

 23
 0

 0
 0

 127
 0

 186
 0

 18
 30

 174
 8

 0
 0

 571
 0

Enplaned

 78
 0

 0
 0

 776
 0

 506
 0

 41
 15

 201
 0

 2
 0

 695
 0

Deplaned

 102
 0

 0
 0

 903
 0

 692
 0

 58
 46

 375
 8

 2
 0

 1,266
 0

Total
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JUL
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Domestic TotalInternational
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Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

COPA 

Continental 

Delta 

Ethiopian Airlines 

Federal Express 

GAF 

Iberia 

JetBlue 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 48

 15

 0

 3,257

 0

 0

 19

 0

 29

 41

 0

 2,893

 0

 0

 36

 0

 78

 55

 0

 6,150

 0

 0

 55

 2

 0

 0

 21

 0

 28

 21

 0

 1

 0

 0

 23

 0

 24

 6

 0

 2

 0

 0

 45

 0

 52

 27

 0

 2

 48

 15

 21

 3,257

 28

 21

 19

 1

 29

 41

 23

 2,893

 24

 6

 36

 2

 78

 55

 45

 6,150

 52

 27

 55

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 48
 0

 15
 0

 0
 0

 3,257
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 19

Enplaned

 0
 0

 29
 0

 41
 0

 0
 0

 2,893
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 3
 33

Deplaned

 0
 0

 78
 0

 55
 0

 0
 0

 6,150
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 3
 52

Total

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 21
 0

 0
 0

 28
 0

 21
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 23
 0

 0
 0

 24
 0

 5
 1

 0
 0

Deplaned

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 45
 0

 0
 0

 52
 0

 25
 1

 0
 0

Total

 2
 0

 48
 0

 15
 0

 21
 0

 3,257
 0

 28
 0

 21
 0

 0
 19

Enplaned

 1
 0

 29
 0

 41
 0

 23
 0

 2,893
 0

 24
 0

 5
 1

 3
 33

Deplaned

 2
 0

 78
 0

 55
 0

 45
 0

 6,150
 0

 52
 0

 25
 1

 3
 52

Total
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Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

KLM Royal Dutch 

Korean Air 

Lufthansa 

Mountain Air Cargo 

Northwest 

PSA 

Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink) 

Qatar Amiri Air 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 3

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 5

 1

 1

 0

 115

 35

 512

 0

 0

 0

 0

 459

 95

 119

 893

 0

 0

 0

 0

 383

 210

 154

 1,406

 0

 0

 0

 0

 841

 115

 35

 512

 0

 2

 0

 0

 459

 95

 119

 893

 6

 3

 1

 1

 383

 210

 154

 1,406

 6

 5

 1

 1

 841

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 6
 0

 2
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 6
 0

 5
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

Total

 115
 0

 35
 0

 512
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 459
 0

Enplaned

 95
 0

 119
 0

 893
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 383
 0

Deplaned

 210
 0

 154
 0

 1,406
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 841
 0

Total

 115
 0

 35
 0

 512
 0

 0
 0

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 459
 0

Enplaned

 95
 0

 119
 0

 893
 0

 6
 0

 2
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 383
 0

Deplaned

 210
 0

 154
 0

 1,406
 0

 6
 0

 5
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 841
 0
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Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

SAS 

Saudi Arabian 

South African 

Southwest 

TACA International 

US Airways 

United 

United Parcel Service 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 0

 11

 0

 10

 1,399

 328

 0

 0

 0

 41

 0

 6

 1,459

 384

 0

 0

 0

 52

 0

 16

 2,858

 712

 152

 26

 239

 0

 21

 0

 2,797

 0

 184

 43

 41

 0

 15

 0

 3,192

 0

 336

 69

 279

 0

 35

 0

 5,989

 0

 152

 26

 239

 11

 21

 10

 4,196

 328

 184

 43

 41

 41

 15

 6

 4,651

 384

 336

 69

 279

 52

 35

 16

 8,847

 712

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 11
 0

 0
 0

 0
 10

 1,272
 127

 317
 10

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 41
 0

 0
 0

 1
 5

 1,345
 114

 373
 11

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 52
 0

 0
 0

 2
 14

 2,617
 241

 690
 22

Total

 152
 0

 26
 0

 239
 0

 0
 0

 21
 0

 0
 0

 2,551
 246

 0
 0

Enplaned

 184
 0

 43
 0

 41
 0

 0
 0

 15
 0

 0
 0

 2,943
 249

 0
 0

Deplaned

 336
 0

 69
 0

 279
 0

 0
 0

 35
 0

 0
 0

 5,493
 496

 0
 0

Total

 152
 0

 26
 0

 239
 0

 11
 0

 21
 0

 0
 10

 3,823
 373

 317
 10

Enplaned

 184
 0

 43
 0

 41
 0

 41
 0

 15
 0

 1
 5

 4,288
 363

 373
 11

Deplaned

 336
 0

 69
 0

 279
 0

 52
 0

 35
 0

 2
 14

 8,111
 736

 690
 22

Total
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Totals
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Totals
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Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Virgin Atlantic 

2009  0  0  0  328  180  508  328  180  508

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

Total

 328
 0

Enplaned

 180
 0

Deplaned

 508
 0

Total

 328
 0

Enplaned

 180
 0

Deplaned

 508
 0

Total

JUL

Domestic TotalInternational

Report Totals Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total
Domestic Total International Total

 5,138  4,956  10,094  5,844  7,456  13,300  10,982  12,412  23,394Grand Total

Totals

 Total

Freight and Express

Mail

 4,942

 196

 4,778

 179

 9,719

 374

 5,590

 254

 7,205

 251

 12,796

 505

 10,532

 450

 11,983

 429

 22,515

 879




